

John Lewis Stock Number	54604926
Name	Red Wine & Nibbles
Contents	Stas Milk Chocolate Bauble 80g, Crunch Craving Spicy Peanuts 85g, Copperpot Milk Chocolate Coated Butter Fudge 175g €, Farmhouse Biscuits Cranberry & Pumpkin Seed Savoury Biscuits 100g €, Cape Dream Merlot Cabernet 75cl, Olives Et Al Moorish Coriander & Cumin Olives 150g €, Yorkshire Crisps Sweet Cured Ham & Pickle Crisps 100g €,
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health, please refrain from consuming.

Name	Milk Chocolate Salted Caramel Tree Bauble
Ingredients	Milk chocolate contains 34% cocoa solids and 22% milk solids minimum Ingredients : Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole milk powder , Cocoa mass, Emulsifier: Soya lecithin, Colours: E171, E172, E555. Flavour: Caramel, Salt,Natural Vanilla. For Allergens see ingredients in bold . May contain Nuts
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain Nuts
Net Quantity	80g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	The Stas Partnership Ltd 19 Hailey Road Business Park Erith, Kent, DA18 4AA
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	554kj/ 2319kcal
fat	35g/ml
of which saturates	21.1g/ml
carbohydrate	51.4g/ml
of which sugars	50.4g/ml
protein	6.8g/ml
salt	0.6g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Crunch Craving Spicy Peanuts in Pot 85g
Ingredients	Peanuts (52%), palm oil, wheat flour, rice flour, sesame seed (2%), cane sugar, chilli powder, turmeric powder, salt, pepper
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of other nuts.
Net Quantity	16 x 85g
Country of Origin	Malaysia
Storage Instructions	Shelf life of 4 months under cool, dry ambient conditions
Manufacturer's name and address	UK Snacks Ltd, Units 2 & 3 Golden Business Park, Orient Way, Leyton, London, E10 7FE
Instructions for use	Ready to Eat
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2278 kJ/544kcal
fat	35.0g
of which saturates	11.0g
carbohydrate	46.0g
of which sugars	5.2g
protein	12.0g
salt	0.06g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Belgian milk chocolate coated
Ingredients	<p>Butter Fudge 60% (Sugar, Salted Butter 18% (Milk, Salt), Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk, Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Emulsifier Soya Lecithin), Belgian Milk Chocolate 40% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier Soya Lecithin, Natural Flavouring).</p> <p>Belgian milk chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids 34% minimum; Milk Solids 21% minimum.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts.
Net Quantity	175g e
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	<p>Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Optimum temperatures 10-22°C; 70% max relative humidity.</p> <p>Once opened, store in an airtight container.</p>
Manufacturer's name and address	County Confectionery Ltd. St. Ives, Cornwall. TR26 2JH
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2033kj/485kcal
fat	22.2g
of which saturates	13.5g
carbohydrate	68.9g
of which sugars	52g
protein	2.6g
salt	0.34g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y/ N
Suitable for vegans	Y /N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y /N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y/ N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y/ N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y/ N

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y/N
Free from alcohol	Y/ N
Free from artificial flavours	Y/ N
Free from artificial colours	Y/ N

Name	Savoury Biscuits made with Cranberries & Pumpkin Seeds
Ingredients	Wholemeal Flour (Wheat), Salted Butter (Milk , Salt), Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Oat meal, Sweetened Dried Cranberries (7%) (Cranberries (55%), Cane Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Rolled Oats , Pumpkin Seeds (7%), Brown Linseed, Rolled Oat Groats, Pasteurised Egg , Glucose Syrup, Honey, Raising Agents: (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Rice Flour), Salt.
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Manufactured in an environment that also handles Soya and tree nuts.
Net Quantity	100g e
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd., The Bakery, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire BB9 9PX
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2092kj / 501kcal
fat	26.1g
of which saturates	9.61g
carbohydrate	54.4g
of which sugars	11.8g
protein	12.3g
salt	1.69g
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Cross Contamination Risk
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Cross Contamination Risk
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	CAPE DREAM MERLOT CABERNET
Ingredients	100% Merlot
For allergens, see ingredients in bold (contain sulphites)	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	75 cl
Country of Origin	South Africa
Storage Instructions	Dry, cool and not in direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	LES GRANDS CHAIS DE FRANCE 1 rue de la Division Leclerc – 67290 PETERSBACH
Instructions for use	Serving temperature : 16 – 18° C
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	78 kcal/100mL
fat	0g/ml
of which saturates	0g/ml
carbohydrate	0g/ml
of which sugars	1g/L
protein	0g/ml
salt	0g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	14 % Vol
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Kalamata Olives in Extra Virgin Olive Oil with Cumin, Coriander and Cardamom.
Ingredients	Kalamata Olives 58%, Extra Virgin Olive Oil 40%, Spices (Cumin, Coriander, Cardamom) 2%
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Caution: Contains Olive Stones. May contain traces of nuts, peanuts and sesame.
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	No need to chill. Just keep cool with contents covered by oil.
Manufacturer's name and address	Olives Et Al. 1 North Dorset Business Park, Sturminster Newton, Dorset, DT10 2GA
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	983 kj/ 239 kcal
fat	24.2 g
of which saturates	2.7 g
carbohydrate	1.5 g
of which sugars	0.0 g
protein	2.1 g
salt	2.5 g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Yorkshire Crisps Sweet Cured Ham & Pickle 100g
Ingredients	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Derosé, Sugar, Salt, Spirit Vinegar, Acetic Acid, Natural Flavouring, yeast Extract, Onion, Ginger, Garlic Powder, White Pepper, Natural Flavouring, Paprika Extract, Dried British Wiltshire Cured Ham Stock , Made from Wiltshire Cured British Pork, Salt, Onion, Sunflower Oil, Rosemary Extract, Smoke Flavouring, Rosemary Oleoresin
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	NA
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	The Yorkshire Crisp Company Ltd Units 1-4, Waleswood Industrial Estate Wales Bar Sheffield South Yorkshire S26 5PY.
Instructions for use	NA
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2126.6kj/kcal
fat	23.9g/ml
of which saturates	5.4g/ml
carbohydrate	66.4g/ml
of which sugars	3.2g/ml
protein	6.8g/ml
salt	1.4g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	NA
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y